C23-307

CHAIR MAYOR SUMBUL SIDDIQUI

VICE CHAIR RACHEL B. WEINSTEIN SCHOOL COMMITTEE 459 BROADWAY CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138 OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY Ariel B. Kennebrew TEL: 617-349-6620 • FAX: 617-349-6624 akennebrew@cpsd.us

MEMBERS ALFRED B. FANTINI CAROLINE HUNTER JOSÉ LUIS ROJAS DAVID J. WEINSTEIN AYESHA M. WILSON

--In School Committee--

December 5, 2023

ORDERED:

That Superintendent's Recommendation #23-287, Approval of the Memorandum of Agreement between the Cambridge School Committee and Cambridge Education Association, Units A&B for a successor collective bargaining agreement for the period of September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2026, be adopted as follows: That the School Committee ratify and approve the Tentative Agreement between the Cambridge School Committee (the "Committee") and Cambridge Education Association Units A&B for a successor collective bargaining agreement for the period of September 1, 2023 through August 31, 2026 as detailed in the <u>attached document.</u>

A true copy:

ariel B. Kernebreu Attest:

Ariel B. Kennebrew Executive Secretary to the Cambridge School Committee

c: Superintendent